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Wind Rose:

electrical apparatus

Existing Northern Powergrid 

Key to utilities:

Proposed vehicle parking. 

storage bund. 

Temporary sub soil 

storage bund. 

Temporary top soil 

material storage bund. 

Temporary inert 

around the existing farm buildings.

compound located within and 

contractors temporary site 

Location of site preparation 

to be demolished. 

Existing farm buildings 

volume of 1200m³.

attenuation pond with a 

Temporary surface water 

volume of 3500m³.

Attenuation pond with a 

drainage wetland. 

Surface water 

slipway. 

to outfall to stream via a 

Surface water wetland 

installed below ground. 

Oil interceptors to be 

supply connection point. 

Proposed Yorkshire Water 

Platform

Working 

access only.

Emergency / over-size 

Facility

Welfare 

for laydown

Hardstanding 
welfare facility.

including distribution to 

new electrical feed, 

Proposed location of 

wastewater storage. 

water supply and domestic 

at the site access, including 

Security cabin to be provided 

volume of 3500m³.

Attenuation pond resized to 

2 abandoned.

Ditch from Phase 

around perimeter of upper platform. 

Dewatering equipment installed 

to the welfare facility.

Route for fibre connection 

Aggregate bins

Offices and stores. 

1

2
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16
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

3536

37

38

Area of welfare facility 

including water and domestic 

wastewater storage.

gate is to be provided.   

A 4m wide single leaf timber 

Water supply tanks, including 

reticulation, piping and pumping. 

re-injection borehole. 

for future drilling of 

Platform and lagoon 

water supply. 

wheel wash, including 

Proposed location of 

Location of water supply tank, 

including supply and reticulation, 

piping and pumping. 

below platform level. 

Dewatering during phase 3 to a maximum of 3m 1.

Notes:

volume of 2500m³.

Attenuation pond with a 

39

Services shaft.

Production shaft.

Pad for plant.

equipment for MTS.

Dewatering 

MTS shaft.

deposition of NHNI.

Basal Preparation for 

Telecommunication mast

Surface water drainage wetland

attenuation pond

Surface water drainage 

Proposed drainage ditch

Safety Bund

acoustic barrier

3m high Environmental / 
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11b

11a

3a

N

Woodland (Non 

Capped)

Woodland 

(Capped)

Scrub

Grassland

Top soil

0.30m

0.30m

0.15m

0.30m

Sub soil 

0.90m

1.70m

0.60m

0.20m

A

B

B

A

capacity = 4,500m³.

bund, total storage 

Temporary top soil storage 

storage volume = 65,000m³.

Max height 10m, approximate 

Inert temporary storage mound. 

total storage capacity = 12,000m³.

Temporary top soil storage bund, 

storage capacity = 15,000m³.

bund (max 3m height), total 

Temporary top soil storage 

formed in Phase 2.

storage bund 

Temporary clay 

formed in Phase 2

Pemanent bund 

capacity = 35,800m³.

bund, total storage 

Temporary sub soil storage 

formed in phase 2. 

Temporary subsoil bund 

bund formed in Phase 2.

Temporary sub soil storage 

NHNI spoil disposal. 

barrier prepared for future 

Enhanced geological 

Key:

Phase 2

Phase 3

LLDPE Groundwater protection layer. 

Actual extents to be confirmed on site. 

LLDPE membrane to be protected using 

geotextile protection layers above and 

below. 

Notes:

1.  All elevations are in metres above Ordnance 

Datum.

2. The volumes shown do not account for any 

additional granular material import that may be 

required by the contractor for the creation of 

temporary construction haul roads, in addition to 

those shown on this drawing.

3. Assumed existing and proposed earthworks layer 

thicknesses are as follows:

- Existing Top soil layer thickness 0.2m.

- Existing Sub soil layer thickness 0.5m.

4.For sections refer to drawing 

40-ARI-WS-71-CI-DR-1052.

5.All embankments and cuttings to be seeded. 

6.For the earthwork volumes refer to drawing 

40-ARI-WS-71-CI-DR-1054.

7.Working platform build-up (Area 9) is 600mm 

Type 3 unbound misture incorporating geogrid 

reinforcement layers.

8. Laydown area build-up (Areas 10, 11,12) is 

500mm type 3 unbound mixture incorporating 

geogrid reinforcement layers.

9.Proposed restoration soil thicknesses are as 

follows:

below platform.

if granular fill is placed 

LLDPE membrane required 
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1.

2.

3.

Key to assumed platform pavement 

construction depths and details:

Top Soil Cut

Sub-Soils Cut

Superficial Soils Cut

Platform Construction (Import)

Class 1A Fill (Import)

Superficial Soils / Clay

Road construction

Key:

Existing ground profile

Proposed platform profile

Approximate level of rockhead

Base of new platform construction 

Notes:

1. All levels are in metres unless stated otherwise.

2. For section location refer to drawing 

40-ARI-WS-71-CI-DR-1053.
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